REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING

Wednesday, June 21, 2023 at 6:30 pm
MEETING LOCATION: 520 N. Commercial Ave

(Council Chambers)
Council Meeting will be broadcast on Facebook Live
Click here to visit our: Facebook Page

. CALL TO ORDER / ROLL CALL / PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
Mayor Bryan Chapman opened the Council Meeting at (time).
The Mayor led the Pledge of Allegiance.

Council Members present
Kramer Siemens_
Kirby Stucky

Monty Leonard__
Dan Hartman___
Brenda DeHaven__

Others present

. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Sample Motion:

Motion to approve the agenda as presented.
Motion by

Second by

. HEARINGS/PRESENTATIONS/PUBLIC FORUM

a. Ethan Reimer, Halstead City Manager - EMS Service
. STAFF REPORTS

a. Kyle Nordick, City Administrator

b. Brad Jantz, City Attorney

. CONSENT AGENDA

Sample Motion:

Motion to approve the consent agenda as presented.
Motion by

Second by
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a. Minutes of June 7, 2023, Regular Meeting

Attachments:

e June 7, 2023 Minutes of Regular Council Meeting (regular-council-meeting_minutes_
2023-06-07_194426.pdf)

b. Approval of Payroll June 9, 2023 amount $22,345.16

c. Approval of General Disbursement Checks amount $81,559.19
General Disbursement Check Reports

Attachments:

o General Disbursement Checks (CHECKS.pdf)

6. NEW BUSINESS
a. Detention Dam Inspection Report
Sample Motion:
Motion to receive and file the Detention Dam Inspection Report.
Motion by
Second by

Attachments:
o Detention Dam Inspection Report (Sedgwick_Earthen_Dam_2023_DSIR.pdf)

7. GOVERNING BODY COMMENTS
8. ADJOURN
Motion to adjourn the Regular Council meeting at PM.

Second by

Contact: Shelia Agee (agee@cityofsedgwick.org 316-772-5151) | Agenda published on 06/16/2023 at 3:49 PM

Page 2



||,-","f ;“‘\
JT\'.:\\;Z///// \{
Viwel)) -

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING

Minutes
Wednesday, June 7, 2023 at 6:30 pm

MEETING LOCATION: 520 N. Commercial Ave
(Council Chambers)
Council Meeting will be broadcast on Facebook Live

Click here to visit our: Facebook Page

1. CALL TO ORDER /ROLL CALL / PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
Minutes:
Mayor Bryan Chapman opened the Council Meeting at 6:30 pm. The Mayor led the Pledge of
Allegiance.
Council Members present Kramer Siemens. Kirby Stucky, Monty Leonard, Dan Hartman,
Brenda DeHaven
Also in attendance Kyle Nordick, City Administrator; Brad Jantz, City Attorney; Shelia Agee,
City Clerk; Bill Bush, Harvey County Independent; Bruce Johnson, John Pittinger, Randy
Busby, Busby Ford and Reimer

2. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Minutes:

Moved by Council Member Monty Leonard to approve agenda as presented
Second by Council Member Dan Hartman

Vote results:

Ayes: 5/ Nays: 0

3. HEARINGS/PRESENTATIONS/PUBLIC FORUM

Minutes:
Bruce Johnson came before Council to thank them for the street work that has been done.

4. STAFF REPORTS
a. Kyle Nordick, City Administrator

Minutes:
Kyle Nordick, City Administrator, presented the following updates to Council: Ideatek

community meeting at The Meeting House, June 13th, 8am Summer Concert Series in Page 3

Pocket Park, August Moonlight Market, June 23, 7pm to 9 pm Awarded the KDOT cost


https://www.facebook.com/City-of-Sedgwick-Kansas-541128542593501

share program, 20% match.

b. Brad Jantz, City Attorney
Minutes:
Brad Jantz, City Attorney updated Council on Industrial Park cleanup phase 1 completed
last week. KDHE preliminary reviewed for phase 1. Final will be next week. Phase 2 out for
bid.

c. Lee Nygaard, Chief of Police

Minutes:

Lee Nygaard, Police Chief reported to Council on taser training, Blanding DUI
investigation, intoxication; Veronica will attend part time academy in July, Police
Department lobby almost done. New police Durango has been delivered.

5. CONSENT AGENDA

Minutes:
Moved by Council Member Monty Leonard to approve the consent agenda as presented.

Second by Council Member Kramer Siemens
Vote results:
Ayes: 5/ Nays: 0

. Minutes of May 17, 2023, Regular Meeting
. Minutes of May 23, 2023, Special Meeting
. Approval of Payroll May 26, 2023 amount $19,623.89
. Approval of General Disbursement Checks amount $251,340.68
General Disbursement Check Reports
e. Approval of Downtown Revitalization Grant $5,000
6. NEW BUSINESS
a. Consider presentation of 2022 financial audit (BFR CPA, LLC)

Q 0 T 9o

Minutes:
Moved by Council Member Dan Hartman to receive and file the 2022 financial audit.

Second by Council Member Monty Leonard

Vote results:
Ayes: 5/ Nays: 0

b. Discuss and consider placing a sales tax referendum on the November 7, 2023 election
ballot

Minutes:

Council Member Monty Leonard moved to approve Resolution#060723, a resolution

authorizing and providing for the calling of a special question election in the City of

Sedgwick, Kansas, for the purpose of submitting to the electors of the City the question of

imposing a one-half of one percent (0.5%) citywide retailers' sales tax; and providing for the

giving of notice of said election with amended verbage.

Second by Council Member Dan Hartman Page 2

Vote results:
Ayes: 5/ Nays: 0



c. Approval of Utility Clerk, Paige Jones, as sighee
Minutes:
Motion by Council Member Monty Leonard to approve Utility Clerk, Paige Jones, as
signee for Accounts Payable checks, bank account xxxx94 in the absence of the City Clerk.
Second by Council Member Dan Hartman

Vote results:
Ayes: 5/ Nays: 0

7. EXECUTIVE SESSION
Minutes:
Council Member Monty Leonard moved to recess into an executive session pursuant to the
exemption related to personnel matters of nonelected personnel (K.S.A. 75-4319(b)(1). The open
meeting would resume at 7:20 p.m. with those present in the executive session being, Governing
Body and City Administrator.
Second by Council Member Kirby Stucky
No action was taken in Executive Session.

Vote results:
Ayes: 5/ Nays: 0

8. GOVERNING BODY COMMENTS
9. ADJOURN

Minutes:

Moved by Council Member Dan Hartman to adjourn the Regular Council meeting at 7:22 PM.
Second by Council Member Kramer Siemens

Vote results:

Ayes: 5/ Nays: 0

Contact: Shelia Agee (agee@cityofsedgwick.org 316-772-5151) | Minutes published on 06/16/2023 at 2:44 PM
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June 21, 2023

lPAYROLL CHECKS - DIRECT DEPOSIT

Page 6

6/9/2023 $ 22,345.16
TOTAL PAYROLL CHECKS I $ 22,345.16

GENERAL DISBURSEMENT CHECKS-AAABSK $ 71,398.52
GENERAL DISBURSEMENT CHECKS-AAABSL $ 10,160.67
TOTAL DISBURSEMENT CHECKS I $ 81,559.19 I
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AP Enter Bills Edit - Council Report

Page 8

City of Sedgwick (SEDGKS)

6/16/2023 10:53:40 AM Batch: AAABSK Page 1

Vendor Description Check Date  Invoice# Check# Check Total
360 DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS COPY OVERAGE 06/16/2023  IN67833 69698 $322.39
7M EXCAVATING AB3 STREETS 06/16/2023 202224 69699 $875.25
AGRI ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES SLUDGE HAUL 06/16/2023 1741 69700 $780.00
AMERICAN FUN FOOD POOL CONCESSIONS 06/16/2023  2035396-0 69701 $64.25
B & B LUMBER PD/COURT DESK 06/16/2023  2306-088337 69702 $836.58
JOSHUA BLANDING TRNG MEAL-BLANDING 06/16/2023  061623JB 69703 $10.13
CHAMPLIN TIRE RECYCLING, INC PARK TABLES/BENCHES  06/16/2023 153171 69704 $4,144.00
RANSON FINANCIAL GROUP LLC CONTINUING DISCLOSUR 06/16/2023 1408 69705 $750.00
CORE & MAIN WATER METER PARTS 06/16/2023  S961195 69706 $1,302.04
CULLIGAN OF WICHITA DRINKING WATER 06/16/2023 691675 69707 $11.25
FAMILY HEALTH AMERICA, LC HRAADMIN FEES 06/16/2023  061623HRA 69708 $100.00
FLOCK SAFETY FLOCK CAMERAS/INSTAL  06/16/2023  INV-7721 INV-7730 69709 $3,000.00
CITY OF HALSTEAD HALSTEAD EMS SVC 06/16/2023  061623EMS 69710 $10,000.00
INTRUST BANK MISC CHARGES 06/16/2023  061623INTRUST 69711 $1,966.34
JCI INDUSTRIES LIFT STATION REPAIRS 06/16/2023 8253080 69712 $995.00
JOY WILLIAMS JUDGE SERVICES 06/16/2023  061623JOY 69713 $500.00
J'S EXPERT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE  PD TIRES 06/16/2023 11752 69714 $981.00
CHERRYROAD MEDIA GRADUATION AD 06/16/2023 89843 69715 $140.00
CHAD KOEHN REIMB BOND PAYMENT 06/16/2023  061623CK 69716 $500.00
M & M REPAIR, INC SUPPLY HOSES/PVC 06/16/2023 64499 69717 $47.94
NYGAARD, LEE PD TRNG TASER CLASS  06/16/2023  061623LN 69718 $100.00
PRIDE AG RESOURCES MISC CHARGES 06/16/2023  106316/3 69719 $501.95
PAYMENT SERVICES NETWORK, INC. PSN SERVICE FEES 06/16/2023 278052 69720 $542.05
QUILL OFFICE SUPPLIES 06/16/2023 32672219 69721 $140.85
SAM'S CLUB MISC CHARGES 06/16/2023  061623SAMS 69722 $1,916.76
SDK LABORATORIES SEWER LAB ANALYSIS 06/16/2023  1782.23 69723 $263.00
SENTRY SIREN DAMAGED BRIDGE LIGHT 06/16/2023 32636 69724 $5,148.52
SEDGWICK SHARKS SWIM TEAM REIMB 06/16/2023  0681623SWIMTEAM 69725 $200.00
SHERWIN WILLIAMS STAIN/COATING 06/16/2023  2348-7 69726 $30.28
SOUTH CENTRAL SEALING & PAVING CONCRETE REPAIR 06/16/2023  39504-07 39525-27 69727 $22,132.00
STATE OF KANSAS FIN STATE FILING FEE 06/16/2023  061623FILINGFEE 69728 $175.00




AP Enter Bills Edit - Council Report

Page 9

City of Sedgwick (SEDGKS)

6/16/2023 10:53:40 AM Batch: AAABSK Page 2
Vendor Description Check Date  Invoice# Check# Check Total
WCCIT IT SERVICE 06/16/2023  TSP_770 69729 $652.00
ABRATHIEME CROCKPOT BAGS-POOL  06/16/2023  061623AT 69730 $19.95
UNDERGROUND VAULTS & STORAGE FILE RETENTION STORA  06/16/2023 534255 69731 $19.05
VERIZON WIRELESS PD MDT SERVICE 06/16/2023 9935645718 69732 $284.06
WASTE CONNECTIONS MONTH LY TRASH/RECYC 06/16/2023  17275427V025 69733 $6,932.64
WHOLESALE WATER SUPPLY DISTRK 4-11-23 TO 5-18-23 06/16/2023  INV01257 69734 $4,223.45
WILBUR-ELLIS COMPANY WEED/GRASS KILLER 06/16/2023 15717697 69735 $390.79
GARRETT WILLERT CONCERT SERIES SINGE  06/16/2023  061623GW 69736 $200.00
JAKE WINGFIELD MOONLIGHT MKT SINGER 06/16/2023  061623JW 69737 $200.00

Total Direct Expense; $71,398.52
Total Immediate Payments: $71,398.52

Report Summary
Report Selection Criteria
Report Type:  Detailed .
Start End
Transaction Number:  Start End
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AP Enter Bills Edit Report - Sorted by Vendor ** Customized **

City of Sedgwick (SEDGKS)

Batch: AAABSK Page 1

6/16/2023 10:19:13 AM

Tr. # Vendor Inv Date Due Date Invoice # Total Invoice
Line GL Expense Account Desclinv Stock/Alloc/Cost Code Quantity Bought Cost Per Unit Line Extension
2 360 DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS / 360 DOCUMENT SOLUTIC 6/16/2023  6/16/2023 IN67833 $322.39
1 01-01-70-7010 COPY OVERAGE 0.2 $322.3900 $64.48
2 01-03-70-7010 COPY OVERAGE 0.2 $322.3900 $64.48
3 01-05-70-7010 COPY OVERAGE 0.2 $322.3900 $64.48
4 10-00-70-7010 COPY OVERAGE 0.2 $322.3900 $64.48
5 13-00-70-7010 COPY OVERAGE 0.2 $322.3500 $64.47
20 7M/7M EXCAVATING 6/16/2023  6/16/2023 202224 $875.25
1 01-10-70-7230 AB3 STREETS-6-5-23 1.0 $875.2500 $875.25
22 AGRIENVIRONMENTAL / AGRI ENVIRONMENTAL SERV 6/16/2023  6/16/2023 1741 $780.00
1 13-00-60-6160 6-6-23 SLUDGE HAUL 19500 GAL 19,500.0 $0.0400 $780.00
33 AMERICAN FUN FOOD / AMERICAN FUN FOOD 6/16/2623  6/16/2023 2035396-0 $64.25
1 01-06-70-7240 POOL CONCESSIONS 1.0 $64.2500 $64.25
34 B &BLUMBER/B &B LUMBER 6/16/2023  6/16/2023 2306-088337 $836.58
1 01-03-70-7410 PD/COURT DESK 0.5 $836.5800 $418.29
2 01-05-70-7410 PD/COURT DESK 0.5 $836.5800 $418.29
39 BLANDING /JOSHUA BLANDING 6/16/2023  6/16/2023 061623JB $10.13
1 01-03-60-6720 FUZZY'S TACO SHOP-TRNG MEAL BLANDING 1.0 $10.1300 $10.13
16 CHAMPLIN / CHAMPLIN TIRE RECYCLING, INC 6/16/2023  6/16/2023 153171 $4,144.00
1 09-00-70-7420 PARK TABLES/BENCHES 1.0 $4,144.0000 $4,144.00
11 CITYCODE / RANSON FINANCIAL GROUP LLC 6/16/2023  6/16/2023 1408 $750.00
1 01-01-60-6200 CONTINUING DISCLOSURE-EMMA REPORT 1.0 $750.0000 $750.00
8 CORE & MAIN / CORE & MAIN 6/16/2023  6/16/2023 $961195 $1,302.04
1 10-00-70-7130 WATER METER PARTS-TILE, RING, LIDS 1.0 $1,302.0400 $1,302.04
24 CULLIGAN/ CULLIGAN OF WICHITA 6/16/2023  6/16/2023 691675 $11.25
1 01-01-60-6290 ALLOCATE CULLIGAN DRINKING WATER 0.0 $11.2500 $0.00
2 01-01-60-6290 DRINKING WATER-ADMIN 1.0 $4.5000 $4.50
3  01-03-60-6290 DRINKING WATER-PD 1.0 $3.3800 $3.38
4 13-00-60-6290 DRINKING WATER-SEWER 1.0 $3.3700 $3.37
6 FAMILY HEALTH / FAMILY HEALTH AMERICA, LC 6/16/2023  6/16/2023 061623HRA $100.00
1 03-00-60-6290 HRAADMIN SERVICES FEE 1.0 $100.0000 $100.00
3 FLOCK SAFETY / FLOCK SAFETY 6/16/2023  6/16/2023 INV-7721 INV-7730 $3,000.00
1 01-03-60-6290 FLOCK CAMERAS/INSTALL 1.0 $3,000.0000 $3,000.00




AP Enter Bills Edit Report - Sorted by Vendor ** Customized **

Page 11

City of Sedgwick (SEDGKS)
6/16/2023 10:19:13 AM Batch: AAABSK Page 2
Tr. # Vendor Inv Date Due Date Invoice # Total Invoice
Line GL Expense Account Desc/inv Stock/Alloc/Cost Code Quantity Bought Cost Per Unit Line Extension
40 HALSTEAD/CITY OF HALSTEAD 6/16/2023 6/16/2023 061623EMS $10,000.00
1 01-02-60-6280 HALSTEAD EMS SERVICE 1.0 $10,000.0000 $10,000.00
17 INTRUST/INTRUST BANK 6/16/2023 6/16/2023 061623INTRUST $1,966.34
1 01-01-70-7100 GREENER PASTURES-DOWNTOWN PLANTS 1.0 $15.7500 $15.75
2 36-00-00-8210 KS.GOV-ALCOHOL LICENSE FOR MKT 1.0 $25.6300 $25.63
3 01-03-60-6290 ONLINE PD JOB AD 1.0 $22.0000 $22.00
4 36-00-00-8210 AAA PORTABLE SERVICES-PORTAPOTTIES 1.0 $241.5000 $241.50
FOR MKT
5 01-01-60-6200 ADOBE ACROBAT PRO 0.3 $186.9200 $46.73
6 01-03-60-6200 ADOBE ACROBAT PRO 0.3 $186.9200 $46.73
7 10-00-60-6200 ADOBE ACROBAT PRO 0.3 $186.9200 $46.73
8 13-00-60-6200 ADOBE ACROBAT PRO 03 $186.9200 $46.73
9 01-10-70-7100 GREENER PASTURES-DOWNTOWN 1.0 $131.6800 $131.68
FLOWERS
10 01-01-60-6700 ICMA MEMBERSHIP-KYLE 1.0 $389.6000 $389.60
11 01-10-70-7420 HARBOR FREIGHT-MAINT POWERWASHER 0.3 $171.9900 $43.00
12 01-11-70-7420 HARBOR FREIGHT-MAINT POWERWASHER 0.3 $171.9900 $43.00
13 10-00-70-7420 HARBOR FREIGHT-MAINT POWERWASHER 0.3 $171.9900 $43.00
14 13-00-70-7420 HARBOR FREIGHT-MAINT POWERWASHER 0.3 $171.9900 $43.00
15 10-00-70-7020 USPS WATER SAMPLE POSTAGE 1.0 $5.5500 $5.55
16 10-00-70-7020 USPS WATER SAMPLE POSTAGE 1.0 $5.5500 $5.55
17 36-00-00-8210 LEEKER'S-MKT FUNDRAISING DINNER 1.0 $61.3500 $61.35
18 01-06-60-6110 CROSSROADS-POOL DIVING BD 1.0 $18.2000 $18.20
SANDBLAST/PAINT
19 01-08-70-7110 AMAZON-POOL SHOWER PART 1.0 $205.5500 $205.55
20 01-03-70-7410 AMAZON-PD CHAIRS 1.0 $445.5200 $445.52
21 01-04-70-7010 AMAZON-ICE BAGS 0.3 $39.5800 $13.06
22 01-11-70-7010 AMAZON-ICE BAGS 0.3 $39.5800 $13.06
23 01-086-70-7010 AMAZON-ICE BAGS 0.3 $39.4800 $13.42
37 JCI/JCIINDUSTRIES 6/16/2023 6/16/2023 8253080 $995.00
1 13-00-80-6110 LIFT STATION REPAIRS 1.0 $995.0000 $995.00
41 JOY /1 JOY WILLIAMS 6/16/2023 6/16/2023 061623J0Y $500.00
1 01-05-60-6300 JUDGE SERVICES-JOY 1.0 $500.0000 $500.00
18 J'S/J'S EXPERT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE 6/16/2023 6/16/2023 11752 $981.00
1 01-03-70-7120 PD TIRES 1.0 $981.0000 $981.00
32 KANSAN/CHERRYROAD MEDIA 6/16/2023 6/16/2023 89843 $140.00
1 01-01-60-6290 GRADUATION AD 1.0 $140.0000 $140.00
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AP Enter Bills Edit Report - Sorted by Vendor ** Customized **

City of Sedgwick (SEDGKS)
6/16/2023 10:19:13 AM Batch: AAABSK Page 3
Tr. # Vendor Inv Date Due Date Invoice # Total Invoice
Line GL Expense Account Descl/inv Stock/Alloc/Cost Code Quantity Bought Cost Per Unit Line Extension
42 KOEHN/CHAD KOEHN 6/16/2023  6/16/2023 061623CK $500.00
1 01-00-00-4305 REIMB BOND PAYMENT 1.0 $500.0000 $500.00
9 M & M REPAIR /M & M REPAIR, INC 6/16/2023  6/16/2023 64499 $47.94
1 01-06-70-7110 SUPPLY HOSES/PVC-POOL 1.0 $47.9400 $47.94
28 NYGAARD/NYGAARD, LEE 6/16/2023  6/16/2023 061623LN $100.00
1 01-03-60-6710 PD TRNG TASER CLASS 1.0 $100.0000 $100.00
1 PRIDE AG / PRIDE AG RESOURCES 6/16/2023  6/16/2023 106316/3 $501.95
1 13-00-70-7110 WWTP CONNECTING LINK 1.0 $8.9800 $8.98
2 01-06-70-7100 POOL-FREEZLESS WALL HYDRANT 1.0 $49.9900 $49.99
3 01-11-70-7110 TOOL LITHIUM BATTERIES 1.0 $179.0000 $179.00
4 01-10-70-7100 WATERING TANK PARTS-WATER FLOWERS 1.0 $263.9800 $263.98
35 PSN/PAYMENT SERVICES NETWORK, INC. 6/16/2023  6/16/2023 278052 $542.05
1 10-00-60-6210 PSN SERVICE FEES 0.5 $542.0400 $271.02
2 12-00-60-6210 PSN SERVICE FEES 0.1 $542.0500 $54.21
3  13-00-60-6210 PSN SERVICE FEES 0.4 $542.0500 $216.82
13 QUILL/QUILL 6/16/2023  6/16/2023 32672219 $140.85
1 01-01-70-7010 POOL TIMECARDS, STAPLE REMOVER, LAM 0.5 $140.8500 $70.43
POUCHES, CASHB
2 01-03-70-7010 POOL TIMECARDS, STAPLE REMOVER, LAM 0.1 $140.8500 $14.09
POUCHES, CASHB
3 01-05-70-7010 POOL TIMECARDS, STAPLE REMOVER, LAM 0.2 $140.8500 $28.17
POUCHES, CASHB
4 01-09-70-7010 POOL TIMECARDS, STAPLE REMOVER, LAM 0.1 $140.8500 $7.04
POUCHES, CASHB
5 10-00-70-7010 POOL TIMECARDS, STAPLE REMOVER, LAM 0.1 $140.8500 $7.04
POUCHES, CASHB
6 12-00-70-7010 . POOL TIMECARDS, STAPLE REMOVER, LAM 0.1 $140.8500 $7.04
POUCHES, CASHB
7 13-00-70-7010 POOL TIMECARDS, STAPLE REMOVER, LAM 0.1 $140.8500 $7.04
POUCHES, CASHB
36 SAMS/SAM'S CLUB 6/16/2023  6/16/2023 061623SAMS $1,916.76
1 36-00-00-8210 MKT FUNDRAISER FOOD/DRINKS 1.0 $190.8200 $190.82
2 01-06-70-7240 POOL CONCESSIONS 1.0 $1,442.8400 $1,442.84
3 01-06-70-7240 POOL CONCESSIONS POP 1.0 $27.9200 $27.92
4 01-06-70-7240 POOL CONCESSIONS 1.0 $255.1800 $255.18
29 SDK/SDK LABORATORIES 6/16/2023  6/16/2023 1782.23 $263.00
1 13-00-60-6170 SEWER LAB ANALYSIS 1.0 $263.0000 $263.00
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AP Enter Bills Edit Report - Sorted by Vendor ** Customized **

City of Sedgwick (SEDGKS)

6/16/2023 10:19:13 AM Batch: AAABSK Page 4

Tr. # Vendor Inv Date Due Date Invoice # Total Invoice
Line GL Expense Account Descl/inv Stock/Alloc/Cost Code Quantity Bought Cost Per Unit Line Extension
25 SENTRY/SENTRY SIREN 6/16/2023  6/16/2023 32636 $5,148.52
1 01-00-00-4710 DAMAGED BRIDGE LIGHT 1.0 $5,148.5200 $5,148.52
4 SHARKS / SEDGWICK SHARKS 6/16/2023  6/16/2023 061623SWIMTEAM $200.00
1 01-06-00-4710 SWIM TEAM REIMB TO SWIM TEAM ACCT 1.0 $200.0000 $200.00
10 SHERWIN / SHERWIN WILLIAMS 6/16/2023  6/16/2023 2348-7 $30.28
1 01-05-70-7410 STAIN/COATING-COURT DESK 1.0 $30.2800 $30.28
7 SOUTH CENTRAL / SOUTH CENTRAL SEALING & PAVIN 6/16/2023  6/16/2023 39504-07 39525-27 $22,132.00
1 40-15-00-8210 SIDEWALK REPAIR 612 N FRANK 1.0 $1,273.0000 $1,273.00
2 08-00-60-6130 CURB & GUTTER REPAIR 1.0 $1,762.0000 $1,762.00
3  40-15-00-8210 SIDEWALK REPAIR 501 N FRANK 1.0 $815.0000 $815.00
4 08-00-60-6130 STREET CONCRETE REPAIR-8TH & COMM 1.0 $4,627.0000 $4,627.00
5 08-00-60-6130 STREET CONCRETE REPAIR 709 N COMM 1.0 $1,500.0000 $1,500.00
6 40-15-00-8210 SIDEWALK REPAIR 203 N MAD 1.0 $510.0000 $510.00
7 08-00-60-6130 STREET CONCRETE REPAIR 8TH & FRANK 1.0 $2,500.0000 $2,500.00
8 08-00-60-6130 STREET CONCRETE REPAIR 4TH & MAD 1.0 $9,145.0000 $9,145.00
21 STATE OF KS-CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER / STATE OF K 6/16/2023  6/16/2023 061623FILINGFEE $175.00
1 01-01-60-6220 FINANCIAL STATEMENT FILING FEE 1.0 $175.0000 $175.00
5 STUDIO F INC. / WCCIT 6/16/2023  6/16/2023 TSP_770 $652.00
1 01-01-60-6200 MO SRVC-ADMIN 0.5 $400.0000 $200.00
2 01-03-60-6200 MO SRVC-POLICE 0.3 $400.0000 $100.00
3 01-04-60-6200 MO SRVC-FIRE 0.1 $400.0000 $20.00
4 13-00-60-6200 MO SRVC-SEWER 0.2 $400.0000 $80.00
5 01-01-60-6200 MICROSOFT/SECURITY 0.3 $252.0000 $63.00
6 01-03-60-6200 MICROSOFT/SECURITY 0.3 $252.0000 $63.00
7 10-00-60-6200 MICROSOFT/SECURITY 0.3 $252.0000 $63.00
8 13-00-60-6200 MICROSOFT/SECURITY 0.3 $252.0000 $63.00
27 THIEME, ABRA | ABRA THIEME 6/16/2023  6/16/2023 061623AT $19.95
1 01-06-70-7240 REIMB CROCKPOT BAGS FOR 1.0 $19.9500 $19.95
CHEESE-POOL
12 UDNERGROUND / UNDERGROUND VAULTS & STORAG! 6/16/2023  6/16/2023 534255 $19.05
1 01-01-60-6200 FILE RETENTION STORAGE 1.0 $19.0500 $19.05




AP Enter Bills Edit Report - Sorted by Vendor ** Customized **

City of Sedgwick (SEDGKS)
Batch: AAABSK

6/16/2023 10:19:13 AM

Page 14

Page 5

Tr. # Vendor Inv Date Due Date Invoice # Total Invoice

Line GL Expense Account Descfinv Stock/Alloc/Cost Code Quantity Bought Cost Per Unit Line Extension
31 VERIZON/VERIZON WIRELESS 6/16/2023  6/16/2023 8935645718 $284.06

1 01-03-60-6180 PD MDT SERVICE 1.0 $120.0300 $120.03

2 01-03-60-6180 PD CELL SERVICE 1.0 $82.6800 $82.68

3 01-11-60-6180 MAINT MDT-LAPTOP 1.0 $40.0100 $40.01

4 01-11-60-6180 MAINT CELL PHONE-JIMBO 1.0 $41.3400 $41.34
38 WASTE CONNECTIONS / WASTE CONNECTIONS 6/16/2023  6/16/2023 17275427V025 $6,932.64
